                                                UNIDIRECTIONAL TVS DIODE
ESDXXV52D-A
ESDXXV52D-A                                                               www.socay.com
 ESDXXV52D-A
 APPLICATIONS PIN CONFIGURATION
 Cellular Handsets and Accessories
Portable Electronics
Industrial Controls

MAXIMUM RATINGS (@ 25 ℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
Peak Pulse Power (tp=8/20µs waveform) PPP 120 Watts
Lead Soldering Temperature TL 260 (10 sec.) ℃
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 ~ 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ 150 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS PER LINE (@ 25 Unless Otherwise Specified)
VRWM VB VC IR CT
(V) (V)
IT @1A
VC
(µA) (pF)
PART DEVIC
NUMBER EMARKING
(max.) (min.) (mA) (max.) (max.) (@A) (max.) (typ.)
ESD3.3V52D-A ZD 3.3 4 1 6.5 14.1 11.2 200 200
ESD05V52D-A KE 5 6 1 9 18.6 9.4 5 110
ESD08V52D-A ZE 8 8.5 1 13 19.5 8.8 5 70
ESD12V52D-A ZM 12 13.3 1 15 17 5 1 60
ESD15V52D-A KP 15 16.6 1 20 22 5 1 50
ESD24V52D-A KR 24 26.7 1 30 32 5 1 25
DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS
UNIDIRECTIONAL TVS DIODE
ESDXXV52D-A
ESDXXV52D-A                                                               www.socay.com